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KNOXVILLE | KNOX COUNTY

‘

TO: Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission

FROM: Frankie Ramos-Castillo, Planning & Subdivision Specialist
DATE: 11/3/2023

RE: 11-SA-23-F, Agenda #40

Carter Ridge Phase V Lots 248 to 269 and Lot 311 to 321

Recommendation
The concept plan indicating the overall layout and design for this plat was approved on 10/10/2019 as

Planning Case 10-SA-19-C. Per Subdivision Regulations, Sections 2.08.A and 2.10.F, the final plat must be
in substantial conformance with the approved concept plan. Although the final plat is in substantial
compliance with the concept plan, the metes and bounds describing the tracts around several lots are
incorrect. Therefore, Planning staff was unable to confirm the accuracy of the survey through standard
closure methodology is recommending postponement.

Associated Case and Decision
10-SA-19-C: Approved by the Planning Commission (10/10/2019)

7-C-17-UR: Approved by the Planning Commission 7/13/2017

Due to the need for additional plat revisions, and with the concurrence of the applicant, Planning staff is
recommending postponement for 30 days until the December 14, 2023 Planning Commission meeting.

Knoxville-Knox County Planning | KnoxPlanning.org
400 Main Street, Suite 403 | Knoxville, TN 37902 | 865.215.2500



FINAL PLATS OF PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CONCEPT PLANS

Meeting 11/9/2023

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

FILE # APPLICANT PARCEL ID* ADDRESS OR LOCATION* SUBDIVISION NAME ACRES | LOTS CONCEPT PLAN RECOMMENDATION
(PLANNING FILE #)
10-SA-23-F |Ryan Lynch 020 132 6517 Brackett Rd Isabel Estates 30.04 66 10-SC-21-C APPROVE
Final Plat of Carter Ridge-
11-SA-23-F |Oakland LLC 074 00205E |0 Madison Oaks Rd Phase V Lots 248 to 269 and 8.3021 | 33 10-SA-19-C POSTPONE

Lot 311 to 321

*Note: see plat for all parcel IDs and exact location of proposed subdivision
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Exhibit A. Contextual Images
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Guarantee of completion of drainage systems. NOTES:

1. IRON PINS FOUND OR SET AT ALL CORNERS UNLESS NOTED

I, the undersigned, hereby certify bond or other security has been posted
with the appropriate agency to insure completion and stabllization of all ON PLAT.

drainage systems as shown on_drainage plans which were approved the Prentng Com
____dayof ________, . 20___, within o period not to exceed one year 2. GRID NORTH IS BASED UPON TNNAD 83,DISTANCES HAVE

from date of approval NOT BEEN REDUCED TO GRID

Signed: ______ Dats 3 BEING ALL OF TAX MAP 074 PARCEL 002.05 WARRANTY DEED .

Dept.: Title: BOOK 20200617 PAGE 0084564 RECORDED IN THE KNOX COUNTY that

REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE.

Guarantee of completion of streets and related improvements. 4. NO TITLE OPINION WAS PROVIDED FOR THIS SURVEY,
THEREFORE EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAYS AND SETBACKS NOT

I, the undersigned, hereby certify bond or other security has been posted with SHOWN MAY EXIST.
d

the appropriate agency to insure completion of all streets and relate
5. SURVEY WAS PREPARED UTILIZING THE MOST RECENT

RECORDED DOCUMENTS FOR THE SUBJECT AND SURROUNDING

PROPERTIES. SURVEY IS SUBJECT TO ANY FINDING REVEALED BY

improvements including indicated permanent reference monuments, benchmarks
and iron pins in this subdivision in accordance with required standards and
specifications within a period not to exceed one year from date of approval

of the final plat. AN ACCURATE TITLE SEARCH..

Date:

Signed:

Dept: Title: 6. THE SURVEYOR.S LIABILITY FOR THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE
LIMITED TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER AND DOES NOT EXTEND TO

ANY UNNANED PERSON OR ENTITIES WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED

RE-CERTIFICATION BY THE SURVEYOR WHOSE SIGNATURE

APPE, OWN

ARS UPON SAID SURVEY SH
HERE-ON,

AND INCLUDED BUT NOT LIMITED

D
ANY LIABILITY THAT MAY ARISE OUT OF

LOCATION OF AN
UTILITY LOCATION CALL 811.
EASEMENTS). EASEMENT OF 5' FEET IN

PETE UcCLAN
DATED MAY 02, 2007.

SETBACKS: FRONT 20' SIDE 5' REAR 15

7. THE SURVEYOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DETERMINATIDN
OR LOCATION OF ANY UNDERGROUND CONDITIONS NOT VISIBLE

TO SOIL GEOLOGICAL CONDITIONS PHYSICAL, DEVICES AND
PIPELINES OR BURIED CABLES AND SHALL NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ISE O

THE MARKING OF OR FAILURE TO MAKE SUCH DETERMINATION OR
Y SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS FOR UNDERGROUND

8. DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT SHALL BE TEN 10' FEET IN
WIDTH INSIDE ALL EXTERIOR LOT LINES ADJOINING STREETS AND
PRIVATE RIGHT—OF—WAYS (INCLUDING JOINT PERMANENT

El WIDTH SHALL BE
PROVIDED ALONG BOTH SIDES OF ALL INTERIOR LOT LINES AND
ON THE INSIDE OF ALL OTHER EXTERIOR LOT LINES.

10. BUILDING SETBACK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH KNOX
COUNTY ZDNING REGULATIONS FOR ZONE: PR(1-2.5 DU/AC)

9. THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD ZONE
ACCORDING TO FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 47093CO188F,

11. SEE VARIANCES AND CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL PLEASE

REVIEW PLAN 7-C—17-

SEE APPROVED CONCEPT PLAN 10-SA—19—-C AND USE ON
7-UR.

TOTAL AREA

361641 Sq. Feet
8.3021 Acres

(INCLUDING ROAD RO.Y. AND LOTS)

TOTAL 33 BUILDING LOTS

12. LOTS WILL BE ACCESSED BY INTERIOR STREET SYSTEMS

ONLY. \0$
N
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“‘w‘

27023 Sq. Feet

-
N
es)

)
Nvsr € s Fa w0 o
.
s Ay
Y'Q. &‘%‘ 6035 Sq. Feet
e S — 10009 Sq. Feet G 01692 Acres
X (277 02298 hcres -
N <o s ars € 17
y 5
o M
- £ 202 9
(278 N 3 7020 Sq. Feet
278) (3 1226 Sa. Feet B | ‘otere heres c
02814 Acres % SOt .
- .
— \ gzasn” € 12
(280) — g
~ 12 2
e e 5
(279 W 7600 Sq. Feat -
14088 Sq. Feet 0783 Acres =
03234 Acres
R s swovs" e most
s FE T =3
14956 Sq. Feet 7287 Sq. Feet 5
regntes 03434 Acres G 01673 Acres
s 1p o/ o w0 00 3 &
S a 3
- 316 S B112gpn ©
e B ¢ e 9
50.00"
= 8 Zo00
H = . 9855 Sq. Feet 6289 Sa. Feet [ 3
H 3 z 02262 Acres 614 Sq. Feet 04444 Acres f=E¢
i g g 5 02207 Aores S gy ~3s83
= H H & e 1os, Syead
9224 Sq Feet § = by AN
118 Acres B 5 = 5278
H %| 6299 Sq. Feet |8 5794 Sa. Feet 8% 7
7930 Sq. Feel 3| 01905 Acres 0.201 ]
0.821 Acrea | 7650 Sq. Fest ™ 2
01758 Acres 9434 5. Feet 28 2
b w 02108 Acres ., 6335 Sq. Feet g
c25 & 01454 Acres @ S
264176668 S 890337 W 13270 o, E 12,4

7111 Sq. Peet

7007 Sq. Feet
01836 Acres

TNE 0.6204 Acres 01632 Acres
1
= S 09y S
. 5 T ¢ e 3
g 4 7933 Sq. Peet
AT @ H b 01821 Acres
D /i . B S ug1e 3
T =~ P S S0 g g | 500 Sq. Foor a0
2 1 % £ 7710 s Fest (8990 S, Feet v 8451 Sq. Feet
INE[BEARING DI \235\ & < 7o hores | 01698 dores | 01458 hers 01840 ‘Acres
'; 732316 E [20. ~ '5/8I IRON RoD 0LD w04 50 Towr &
9 Legend (239\ I . T 7 02164 heres
=7~ s oeasoy W 17895 65 S~ 5165 5. Feet
w8 WARRANTY DEED BOOK[L1& \ - \ 7 - o7 N B Y e Ly 01186 Acres
PG PAGE 5 \249 s /243\ \zipb \245) \/246\ I3
op LIGHT POLE 25 \242/\ & = -7 07 &2 N E5205 W s
- 23 - 38
UTLITY POLE 23 _ CARTER RIDGE UNIT 1 SUBDIVISI \243 &% /-
@ 172 w 0w P sET(oENaTED MooRE #1406) [175 S\ INST: 2006, ON -~ 57)
op 28 \241/ - 02130068085 \2 e
o IRON ROD OLD — ) V
A T REF. POINTS | ,\‘fp‘
Asrvimeats  Cotification thal taue
O POINT NOT SET b 3 Fllorws Pz
ertify that all peoperty taxes mnd snsei CARTER RID GE DR
- ¥ - s19627.82
e 3 £:2642156.85
58] - CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF
59 [N GLOBAL POSTIONING SYSTEM (GPS) DATA . CARTER RIDGE DR AND = =)
L0, Percent of Survey Conducted with GPS: 100% a MADISON OAKS RD Sl s
671 GPS Manufacturer ond Madel: Hemisphere, S631 GNSS RTK Lo 0"
651 GPS Survey Type (dual frequency receivers): R j2 .’1”(:)
(64 [N 28" El25. Relative Postion Accuracy: Meets or Exceeds +/— 0.06' + 100PPM = SEE NOTE 2 FOR
165 [S 0928725" E [55.95 Solution Date : 06,/06,/2023 — — FILE NO. 11—SA—23—F <
L66 [N 86'4425" E[6.98 Tennessee State Plane %ﬂ o NORTH ORIENTATION
67 |S 82°5517"_E[1.00° USA/NAD83/ TNNAD83

SURVEY PERFORMED BY:
W.J. MOORE AND ASSOCIATES
192 CABOT LANE

SURVEY for/OWNER
OAKLAND LLC.
2724 HAWK HAVEN LN.

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37931

856-719—4342

ROCKWOOD, TENNESSEE 3/854 DATED8 /012023

PROJECT #2022349)| |
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11/6/23, 8:53 AM Knoxville - Knox County Planning Mail - 11-SA-23-F Final Plat of Carter Ridge Phase V Lots 248 to 269 and Lot 311 to 321

M Gma i | Andrea Kupfer <andrea.kupfer@knoxplanning.org>

11-SA-23-F Final Plat of Carter Ridge Phase V Lots 248 to 269 and Lot 311 to 321

2 messages

Frankie Ramos <frankie.ramos@knoxplanning.org> Fri, Nov 3, 2023 at 4:17 PM
To: oakland.knox@gmail.com, "hamiltonr1968@yahoo.com" <hamiltonr1968@yahoo.com>

Cc: Andrea Kupfer <andrea.kupfer@knoxplanning.org>, Michelle Portier <michelle.portier@knoxplanning.org>, Plat Review
<plats@knoxplanning.org>

Hello,

Regarding the final plat for Carter Ridge Phase V Lots 248 to 269 and Lot 311 to 321 (11-SA-23-F). The metes and
bounds describing the tracts around several lots are incorrect. Therefore per our subdivision regulations, when a plat is
not ready for approval it must be denied. However, if the applicant agrees in writing to postpone, in this case to the
December 14th meeting, the Planning staff can recommend postponement. Again please confirm that postponement is
acceptable by the end of business on Monday, November 6th, otherwise Planning staff must recommend denial.

Respectfully,

Frankie Ramos-Castillo
Planning & Subdivision Specialist
865.215.3804

P

Planning

KNOXVILLE | KNOX COUNTY

Knoxville-Knox County Planning | KnoxPlanning.org
400 Main Street, Suite 403 | Knoxville, TN 37902

Frankie Ramos <frankie.ramos@knoxplanning.org> Mon, Nov 6, 2023 at 8:40 AM
To: Peter McClain <oakland.knox@gmail.com>, Andrea Kupfer <andrea.kupfer@knoxplanning.org>, Plat Review
<plats@knoxplanning.org>

Cc: Randall Hamilton <hamiltonr1968@yahoo.com>

Thank you for your understanding.

On Fri, Nov 3, 2023 at 4:43 PM Peter McClain <oakland.knox@gmail.com> wrote:
Thanks Frankie,
Yes | would like to postpone to Dec. 14th. I'll talk to Randy and get it fixed.
Thanks,
Peter McClain, Oakland LLC

On Nov 3, 2023, at 4:17 PM, Frankie Ramos <frankie.ramos@knoxplanning.org> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e761ee4fab&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781575373939349695&simpl=msg-f:17815753739393496. .. 171



Development Request

o

DEVELOPMENT SUBDIVISION ZONING
i [0 Development Plan [J Concept Plan O Plan Amendment
Pla n n I ng [ Planned Development [ Final Plat O sp O oyp
0 Use on Review / Special Use [J Rezoning
KNOXVILLE | KNOX COUNTY
O Hillside Protection COA
QAKLAND L
Applicant Name Affiliation

November 9, 2023 File Number(s)

@-272-23

Date Filed Meeting Date (if applicable)

11-SA-23-F

CORRESPONDENCE All correspondence related to this application should be directed to the approved contact listed below.

[ Applicant [ Property Owner [ Option Holder B/Project Surveyor [ Engineer [ Architect/Landscape Architect

RANDALC Hmi[lw (W, . WMooke 4 Ass,

Name Company

Mz CABOT LN foekwoed  TH 37854
Address City State ZIP
865~5683~ AT03 hesis Hon R 1968 @ Ww,ca%

Phone Email

CURRENT PROPERTY INFO

OAUAND LLE.

— 7
2724/ HAWK Hapen L«/J./&w,‘/ét/ﬁ/msf/ A3 4z

Property Owner Name (if different) Property Owner Address Property Owner Phone
Cop R @Pmtprbofddg= 0 Madison Oaks Road ~ 74f /002 .05
Property Address i Knoxville, TN 37924 Parcel ID

Kud Ko N

Sewer Provider Water Provider Septic (Y/N)

STAFF USE ONLY

SE of Carter Mill Dr., West of Carter Ridge Dr.

8.3021 Acres

General Location

8 PR 1-2.5 du/ac

Tract Size

AgForVac

[ City ™ County

District Zoning District

East County LDR

Existing Land Use

Planned Growth

Planning Sector Sector Plan Land Use Classification

Growth Policy Plan Designation

May 1, 2023



DEVELOPMENT REQUEST

[ Development Plan  [FUse on Review / Special Use [ Hillside Protection COA

[0 Residential [ Non-Residential

Related City Permit Number(s)

Home Occupation (specify)

Other (specify)

SUBDIVISION REQUEST

7) | | Related Rezoning File Number

Finel Plat oF CARTER Riche PluseViohs 248k 38

Proposed Subdivision Name

V [0 Combine Parcels [SFDivide Parcel 3—3
Unit / Phase Number Total Number of Lots Created
[ Other (specify)
[ Attachments / Additional Requirements

ZONING REQUEST
Pending Plat File Number
O Zoning Change
Proposed Zoning
O Plan Amendment Change
Proposed Plan Designation(s)
Proposed Density (units/acre) Previous Rezoning Requests
[ Other (specify)
STAFF USE ONLY

PLAT TYPE Feeid Total
[ Staff Review Er Planning Commission 0203 $1,160
ATTACHMENTS s
] Property Owners / Option Holders  [] Variance Request ee $1,640.00
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS 0208 $ 480
[] Design Plan Certification (Final Plat)
[] Use on Review / Special Use (Concept Plan) Fee3
[ Traffic Impact Study
[] COA Checklist {Hillside Protection)

[U+declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct:

1) He/she/it is the owner of the property AND 2) The application and all associated materials are being submitted with his/her/its consent

W.J. moore ¢ Ass 'P&ﬁj[ [-/ah-v-t_fiétb

B-Zz-2y

Applicant Signature Please Print

Date

205 - 593-210 S Lw,.’.lé,., R 19(6362%74”.('..4.

Phone Number Email

SG, 08/22/2023

Property Owner Signature Please Print

b-22-22
Date Paid




PR

Development Request

DEVELOPMENT SUBDIVISION ZONING
Pla n n i n L] Development Plan L] Concept Plan L] Plan Amendment
g L] Planned Development Final Plat L] Sector Plan
SHOOILTE R EeiY [ ] Use on Review / Special Use L] One Year Plan

L] Hillside Protection COA L] Rezoning

Oakland LLC

Applicant Name Affiliation

8/30/2023 11/9/2023 11-SA-23-F

Date Filed Meeting Date (if applicable) File Number(s)

CORRESPONDENCE All correspondence related to this application should be directed to the approved contact listed below.

Randall Hamilton W.J. Moore & Associates

Name / Company

192 Cabot Ln. Ln. Rockwood TN 37854
Address

865-583-9703 / hamiltonR1968@yahoo.com

Phone / Email

CURRENT PROPERTY INFO

Oakland, LLC 2724 Hawk Haven Ln Knoxville TN 37931

865-719-4342 / oakland.knox@

Owner Name (if different) Owner Address

0 Madison Oaks Rd.

Owner Phone / Email

Property Address

74 00205

Parcel ID Part of Parcel (Y/N)?

Knoxville Utilities Board Knoxville Utilities Board

Sewer Provider Water Provider

STAFF USE ONLY

8.3021 acres
Tract Size

No
Septic (Y/N)

SE of Carter Mill Dr., West of Carter Ridge Dr.

General Location

Commission District 8 PR (Planned Residential), 1-2.5 du/ac

[ICity

[vlCounty District Zoning District

East County

Existing Land Use

Planned Growth Area

Planning Sector Sector Plan Land Use Classification

11-SA-23-F

Growth Policy Plan Designation

Printed 10/16/2023 10:49:44 AM



DEVELOPMENT REQUEST
[] Development Plan  [] Planned Development [ ] Use on Review / Special Use Related City Permit Number(s)
[ ] Hillside Protection COA [ ] Residential [ ] Non-residential

Home Occupation (specify)

Other (specify)

SUBDIVSION REQUEST

Carter Ridge Phase V Lots 248 to 269 and Lot 311 to 321 Related Rezoning File Number
Proposed Subdivision Name

33
Unit / Phase Number Resub Parcels Total Number of Lots Created

Additional Information

[ ] Attachments / Additional Requirements

ZONING REQUEST

[ ] Zoning Change Pending Plat File Number

Proposed Zoning

[ ] Plan

Amendment Proposed Plan Designation(s)

Proposed Density (units/acre)  Previous Zoning Requests

Additional Information

STAFF USE ONLY

PLAT TYPE Fee 1 Total

[ ] Staff Review Planning Commission
$1,640.00

ATTACHMENTS
[ ] Property Owners / Option Holders [ ] Variance Request Fee 2

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
[ ] COA Checklist (Hillside Protection)

[] Design Plan Certification (Final Plat) Fee 3

[] Site Plan (Development Request)
[] Traffic Impact Study

[ ] Use on Review / Special Use (Concept Plan)

I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct: 1) He/she/it is the owner of the property, AND 2) the application and
all associated materials are being submitted with his/her/its consent.

Oakland LLC 8/30/2023
Applicant Signature Please Print Date
Phone / Email

Oakland, LLC 8/30/2023
Property Owner Signature Please Print Date

11-SA-23-F Printed 10/16/2023 10:49:44 AM





